

Alce Nero Spa

FLO ID 1716

is in compliance with the Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements for the below scope:

Product(s) Cane sugar, Cocoa, Coffee

For details on specific product type see appendix 2.

Scope The appendices form part of the certificate:

Appendix 1: List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification

requirements

Appendix 2: Product scope

Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

Valid until 13 May 2030

Address Via Henry Ford, 2/A, 7-9, 40024, Castel San Pietro Terme,

Bologna, Italy

13 May 2024

Issue Date



Katharina Wagner Chief Executive Officer







Alce Nero Spa

FLO ID 1716

Appendix 1:

List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements

The organization Alce Nero Spa with FLO ID 1716 ... is in compliance with the following Fairtrade standards

Trader SCORE

- Fairtrade Trader Standard (version 01.03.2015)
- •
- Fairtrade Standard for Cane Sugar
- Fairtrade Standard for Cocoa (for Small-scale Producer Organisations and Traders, version 13.12.2022)
- Fairtrade Standard for Coffee (for Small Producer Organisations and Traders, version

... is in compliance with the following FLOCERT certification requirements

Trader SCORE

FLOCERT Public Compliance Criteria List – Trade Certification







Alce Nero Spa

FLO ID 1716

Appendix 2: Product scope

The organization Alce Nero Spa with FLO ID 1716 is certified for the following products:

Trader SCORE

Date of certification	Function	Product category	Product type
13 May 2024	Importing from country of origin	Coffee	Arabica
	Premium Payer, Price Payer, Licensee		
13 May 2024	Manufacturer/Processor, Intermediate Distributor	Cocoa	Cocoa
13 May 2024	Intermediate Distributor, Importing from country of origin Licensee, Premium Payer, Price Payer, Voluntary phys. traceability	Cane sugar	Cane sugar







Alce Nero Spa

FLO ID 1716						
13 May 2024	Trader Voluntary phys. traceability, Non-Payer	Cane sugar	Cane sugar			
13 May 2024	Manufacturer/Processor Non-Payer	Coffee	Arabica			









Alce Nero Spa

FLO ID 1716

Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

The organization Alce Nero Spa with FLO ID 1716 selected the following entities to be part of their Fairtrade certification:

Own Entities

Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function
Alce Nero Spa Subcontracted Entit	as of 1st certification	Via Henry Ford, 2/A, 7-9, 40024, Castel San Pietro Terme, Bologna, Italy	Licensee, Non-Payer, Premium Payer, Price Payer, Voluntary phys. traceability
Substitution Line			
Name of org <mark>anization</mark>	Valid from	Address	Function
B.M.S. srl	12 Mar 2014	Loc. Madonna di Lugo, 06049 Spoleto Italy	Non-Payer, Packager



